
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD June 20, 1906

TO CONTRACTORS Tenders Wanted
Tender* will be received et the office of the 

undersigned until MONDAY. JDNE ssth, at 
5 p.m., for the Furniture end Seating of the 
Goel T-Zedec Hebrew Synagogue, University 
avenue. Toronto. Co west or any tender not 
necessarily accepted.

SYMONS & RAK, Architects.
15 Toronto St Toronto.

TO CONTRACTORS
Tenders will be received at the office of the 

undersigned until MONDAY, TUNE ajTH. at 
5 p.m., for the various works required in the 
erection of Houses in St. Patrick and Beverley 
Streets, Toronto. Lowest or any tender not 
necessarily accepted

SYMONS & RAB, Architects.
15 Toronto, St., Toronto.

TOWN OF OWEN SOUND

DEBENTURES

Tenders for the whole or the various trades 
will be received by the undersigned up to JUNK 
ajTH. 1906, for erecting and completing a Public 
School in the Town of Penetauguishcne.

•Specifications may be seen at offices of the 
architect, Mr. Thomas Kennedy, Barrie, or at 
office of Dr. McDonald. Peretanguishene.

W. R. PARKER.
Secretary Public School.

Penetanguishene, June 16th, 1906

Town of Carman

WELL DRILLING
Sealed tenders will be received by the Secre

tary-Treasurer until 6 p.m. MONDAY, JUNE 
a.sTH, 1906, for the Drilling of a Well or Wells 
for the water supply in the Town of Carman.

Specifications and form of tender may be ob
tained from the undersigned.

No tender necessarily accepted.
CECIL GODDARD. C.B.,

6 Roslyn Rpad, Winnipeg.
A. MALCOLMSON,

Secretary-Treasurer, Carman.

Sealed tenders, addressed to the undersigned, 
will be received up to 3 o'clock p,m. on FRI
DAY, JULY aoTH, .904, for the following 
Debentures:

$4g,ooo -Twenty years. 4%. for Gas Plant ; 
<43,000—Twenty years, 4%, for Electric 

Light Plant ;
$ia,soo—Twenty^years. 4%, for Construction

$10,000-Ten years, 4%, for Collegiate In
stitute Building.

Tenders will be received for the whole or
*DNoPten'der necessarily accepted,

A. J. SPENCER.
Town Treasurer. 

Owen Sound, June 14th, 1906.

Town 0! Fort William. Ont-
Proposals for Concrete 

Sewers, Cast Iron 
Pipes, Etc.

Seeled proposals will be received until the 
STH DAY OP JULY, 1906, for the construction 
of seven sewer outlets, including the supplying 
of all necessary Cast Iron Pipe, material, labor, 
etc., as follows:

1295 ft. of 1 ft. 6 in. and 663 ft. of 4 ft. 
Concrete Sewer ;

904 ft. of 36 in. and 373 ft. of 30 in.
Cast Iron Pipe

Plans and specifications may be seen, and 
form of tender obtained on application to H. 8. 
Hancock,C.K., Town Engineer.

Proposals must be addressed to the under 
signed and endorsed " Proposal for Trunk

The lowest or any tender not necessarily 
accepted. A mcNAUGHTON.

Town Clerk.
Dated at Port William this 13th Day of June 1906

Tenders Wanted
Tenders will be received at my office until noon 

of SATURDAY, 30TH JUNE, 1906, for the follow
ing steel, pile and trestle rivet connected bridges s

Town Line of Dover East and West, length go

Front of Seventh Con., about line lots 1 and 1, 
length 71 feet.

Front of Seventh Con., at Jacob’s Road, length

Front of Fourteenth Con., at Rankin Creek, 
length 70 teet.

Each of above shall have 30 foot centre span, 16 
root roadway, 14 feet above creek bed, 3 inch pine 
planking. Alternative tenders for concrete abut
ment* at shore ends, an J also for reinforced concrete 
structures throughout will be considered, details of 
special constructions to be attached.

Plans and specifications, after Saturday, 16th 
inst, A satisfactory marked cheque for $100 in favor 
of Treasurer, Dover Township (to be held as a

J; ua ran tee of good faith, until an approved contract 
or the work is executed and security for its comple

tion furnished) to accompany each tender, and to be 
forfeited to the Township in case of failure on part 
of contractor to enter into uptisfartory written con
tract when notified to do so. The lowest or any ten
der not necessarily accepted. Address,

J. W. SHACKLETON, C.E.,
Chatham, Ont.

Tenders will be received by the undersigned 
up to is o'clock noon of SATURDAY, JUNE 
30TH, 1906, for the construction of a

Steel Concrete Bridge
•t Aultsville, Ont. (estimated cost $8,700).

Plans and specifications may be seen at the 
office of the Reeve, W.T. Ransom, Dickinson's 
Landing, Ont\ or with the engineer, W. H% 
Mug wood, C. R., Cornwall, Ont.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily ac- 
cepted. h B HODGINS. Clerk,

Osnabrück Centre, Ont.
Dated et Osnabrück this 13th day of June,

CONTRACTS OPEN.
M IN IOTA, MAN. — A by-lâw his 

been carried to raise $4,000 for erection 
of new school.

WEYBURN, SASK.—Tenders have 
been taken for erection of a school house 
in Lillie Glen District.

NANAIMO, B.C.-E. H. Bird will 
receive tenders up to June 23rd for erec
tion of St. Paul’s church.

OAKVILLE, ONT. — The Town 
Council are considering the installation 
of a water-works system.

KEMPTVILLE, ONT.-The Town 
Council are preparing for the erection of 
the new library building.

KINGSTON, ONT.—A new hotel is 
to be built on the site of the British 
American, cost $125,000.

KAMLOOPS, B.C. — Tenders have 
been taken for the erection of the new 
school for St. Ann’s Convent.

MEDICINE HAT, ALTA. — Cou
sins & Flatt have sold a site in Rosedale 
for a brewery to cost $75,000.

SACKVILLE, N.B.-It is said the 
Minister of Railways intends having a 
new station built here this season.

ODELL, ONT.—G. Riddell will re
ceive tenders up to June 22nd for $3,381 
five per cent, drainage debentures.

AMHERST, N.S.—Mrs. Geo. Hew 
son has had plans for a house, prepared 
by H. E. Gates, architect, Halifax.

WINDSOR, N.S. - H. E. Gates, 
architect, Halifax, has prepared plans 
for a residence for H. W. Sangster.

PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE, MAN.- 
J. Duncan, architect, will prepare plans 
for necessary repairs to school buildings.

SEAFORTH, ONT. — The W. H. 
Willis Shoe Co. will receive tenders up 
to July 2nd for erection of a shoe factory.

PARIS, ONT.—Tenders have been 
taken by T. McCosh, Town Clerk, for

construction of granolithic walks in the 
town.

NEW GLASGOW, N.S. — H. E. 
Gates, architect, Halifax, has prepared 
plans for a house for W. D. Chisholm.

MONT JOLI, QUE.—The Mont Joli 
Water Co. propose installing waterworks 
and sewer systems in the village to cost 
$50,000.

ST. CATHARINES, ONT. - Ten
ders have been taken for erection of an 
addition to building of St. Catharines 
Lamp Co.

BARRIE, ONT. — Thos. Kennedy, 
architect, has taken tenders for erection 
of a residence on Clapper ton street for J. 
F. Wilson.

DEER PARK, ONT.-The Cannon 
Granite Company intend erecting a large 
factory, corner Pleasant avenue and 
Yonge street.

DALHOUSIE, N.B.-W. Chipman, 
C.E., Toronto, has reported on the cost 
of a pumping system for the town, cost 
about $45,000.

LEAMINGTON, ONT.-A. Baird, 
C.E., will receive tenders up to June 
25th for construction of Beetham drain 
in Malden township.

NIAGARA FALLS, ONT. - J. 
Robinson, Town Clerk, will receive ten
ders up to June 25th for $81,592.60 4# 
per cent, local improvement debentures.

MONCTON, N.B. — L. K. Jones, 
Department of Railways and Canals, 
Ottawa, will receive tenders up to July 
3rd for erection of a planing mill in 
I.C.R. yards.

DARTMOUTH, N.S.-H. E. Gates, 
architect, Halifax, has prepared plans 
for additions to premises of T. C. Allen 
& Co. and for new station for Dartmouth 
Ferry Commission.

CRANBROOK, B.C.—A new library 
is to be built, cost $15,000.—Street im
provements and sidewalks will be made 
cost $10,000.—An additional storey will 
be built to the fireball.

GODERICH, ONT.—P.A. Peterson, 
Chief Engineer, will receive tenders up 
to June 27th for construction of seventeen 
miles of the Guelph & Goderich Railway, 
from Linwood to Listowel. Plans at the 
Engineer’s office.

TARA. ONT.—H.T. Potts, Township 
Clerk, will receive tenders up to June 
25th for construction of Griffin-Coleman 
drain in Arran township. Plans with C. 
E. Start.

MIDLAND, ONT.-T. I. Trueman, 
Town Clerk, will receive tenders up to 
June 26th for purchase of $20,900 sewer 
age and $5,000 High school extension 
4# per cent, debentures.

PETROLEA, ONT. - H. Branston 
will receive tenders up to June 28th for 
erection of a stone and brick school build
ing. Plans with above named and with 
H. C. McBride, architect, London.

ST. MARY’S ONT.—The notice call
ing for erection of a post office bu ldrog 
here has been cancelled.—J. A. Hum
phries, architect, has prepared plans for 
addition to Collegiate Institute, cost 
$3,335-

SPEEDS IDE, ONT. — J. Grieve, 
Reeve, will receive tenders up to June 
25th for construction of a wooden bridge 
and a concrete culvert in Eramosa town
ship. Plans with township clerk, Rock-

LETHBRIDGE, ALTA.—The C. P. 
R. have decided to build a steel bridge 
here, cost about $1,000,000.—The Board 
of Trade will petition the Dominion 
Parliament to have a new post office built 
here.

SASKATOON, SASK.-The Cock- 
shutt Plow Co., Brantford, Ont., have 
purchased a site on A avenue for a ware-


